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Michigan Postsecondary Handbook Profile Page

School Name Title IV Institution Code Number Web Site Homepage
Grand Valley State University 002268 wWww.gvsu.edu
Street Address City State ZIP Code
1 Campus Drive Allendale Mi 49401-9401

Admissions Contact Person Financial Aid Contact Person Athletic Office Contact Person

Jodi Chycinski Michelle Rhodes Tim Selgo

Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number

616.331.2025 616.331.3234 616.331.8800

Email Address Email Address Email Address

chycinsj@gvsu.edu rhodesmi@gvsu.edu selgot@gvsu.edu

2013-14 Fall Headcount Male Female Overall % of Out-of-State undergrad Students 6.6
- Freshmen (first year) 1635 2489 Overall % of Undergrad Students Living on Campus 28
- All Undergraduates 8931 12303 Overall % of Minority undergrad Students 15.2

Overall % of International undergrad Students 1.2

Academic Calendar System
|:| Quarter

Semester

[] Accelerated

D Other (specify)L

Housing Availability

Fraternities and/or Sororities

Campus-Owned Married/Family Housing

Residence Halls

Theme Housing

On-Campus Apartments

Off-Campus Apartments

Cooperatives

Related Rules

Can freshmen live off campus?

Can freshmen have cars on campus?

Dual Enrollment

Campus Tours

New Students Orientation

Disadvantaged Students, Special
Admit and/or Support Programs

Physically Handicapped Student

Support Programs

Online Courses

Advanced Placement and CLEP

Student Veteran Services

]

Reagistration Dates Freshmen Transfer
Fall May 1 30 days before semester
Winter 30 days before semester| 30 days before semester
Spring 30 days before semester| 30 days before semester
Summer 30 days before semester| 30 days before semester
Freshmen Upperclassmen School Location by Type of Community
Suburban
Urban

SIS
OIS ST

Small Community

[T

Rural
Comment

Yes [ ] No

Yes D No

Office Telephone Number Email Address
Admissions Office 616 331 2025 admissions@agvsu.edu
Admissions Office 616 331 2025 admissions@agvsu.edu
Admissions Office 616 331 2025 admissions@agvsu.edu
Admissions Office 616 331 2025 admissions@agvsu.edu
Admissions Office 616 331 2025 admissions@agvsu.edu
Disability Support Services 616 331 2490 dsrgvsu@gvsu.edu
Admissions Office 616 331 2025 admissions@agvsu.edu
Admissions Office 616 331 2025 admissions@agvsu.edu
Veterans Network 616 331 3327 vetrec@gvsu.edu

Suggested Dates to Apply for Financial Aid

Freshmen Transfer
Fall March 1 March 1
Winter March 1 March 1
Spring April 1 April 1
Summer April 1 April 1

Comments

To apply for financial aid, a student must:

Complete the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA)
[] complete the PROFILE form
|:| Complete the institution's own form
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Grand Valley State University

Required Entrance Exams
ACT Traditional |:|
[] ACT Writing Component
SAT
EI Other (specify)

I |

Recommended Entrance Exams
None

ACT Writing Component
SAT
Other (specify)

Suggested Dates to Apply for Admission

Freshmen Transfer
Fall December July
Winter December November
Spring April April
Summer April April

Early admissions available D Yes
Deferred payment arrangements available Yes |:|
Prepayment plan available to lock in tuition rates D Yes
Advanced placement available based on grades/test results Yes |:|
College credit available based on test results D Yes D

Test Name Required Score

Other:
Other:
Other:

Comment

ACT Traditional ——> code 2005
—> Code 1258

No
No
No
No
No

Freshmen Admission Requirements

ACT SAT GPA
Minimum
Average 24 3.5
Other (specify)
Required Deposit Amounts and Deadline Dates
Deposit Amount Fall Dates
Application Fee |On|ine: $0 |Paper: | $0 30 days prior
Matriculation $95 May 1
Housing $150 May 1
Other | $0

Undergraduate Programs Offered
D Certificate Programs

Bachelor's Degree

[] Associate Degree
D Online Courses

Essays Letter of Recommendation
[] Required [] Required
Not Required [] Not Required
Optional

Link to college's requirements for essays and letters of recommendations:

It's important to complete each line item.

NOTE: Tuition is based on 30 semester credits or 45 term credits, unless

specified in the comment below. The fees listed are only fees charged to
all students as a condition of enroliment.

Residency Requirements for Tuition Rates

Tuition $10,752 $15,408 Students classified as Michigan residents must be domiciled in
Mandatory Fees $0 $0 Michigan and have resided in Michigan continuously for not
Books & Supplies $800 $800 less than six months immediately preceding the first day of
Room & Board $8.700 $8.700 classes of the semester for which classification or
Transportation $1,310 $1,310 (EBEESILERIIE (5 Sl

Misc and Personal $500 $500

Total $22,062 $26,718

Tuition & Fees/Credit Hr | $448 | $642 |

Contact for State Residency Questions
Office

Telephone Number

Email Address

Admissions Office 616 331 2025

admissions@gvsu.edu

Comment




Grand Valley State University

PROGRAM NAME
LEVEL 5

ACCOUNTING

ADVERTISING/PUBLIC RELATIONS

ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES
ANTHROPOLOGY

ART - STUDIO ART

ART EDUCATION

ART HISTORY

ATHLETIC TRAINING

BIOLOGY

BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES

BIOPSYCHOLOGY

BROADCASTING

BUSINESS ECONOMICS

BUSINESS, GENERAL

CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY
CHEMISTRY

CHINESE STUDIES

CLASSICS

COMMUNICATION STUDIES
COMPREHENSIVE SCIENCE AND ARTS FOR TEACHING
COMPUTER SCIENCE

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

DANCE

DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY
EARTH SCIENCE

ECONOMICS

EDUCATION, GENERAL

ENGINEERING, COMPUTER ENGINEERING
ENGINEERING, ELECTRICAL ENGINEEERING
ENGINEERING, INTERDISCIPLINARY ENGINEERING
ENGINEERING, MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING, PRODUCT DESIGN & MANUFACTURING ENGINE

ENGLISH

EXERCISE SCIENCE

FILM AND VIDEO

FINANCE

FRENCH

GEOGRAPHY

GEOLOGY
GEOLOGY-CHEMISTRY
GERMAN

HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS
HISTORY

HOSPITALITY & TOURISM MGMT
INFORMATION SYSTEMS
INTEGRATED SCIENCE
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
JOURNALISM

LEGAL STUDIES

LIBERAL STUDIES
MANAGEMENT

MARKETING

MATHEMATICS

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE
MUsIC

MUSIC EDUCATION

NATURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
NURSING

OCCUP SAFETY AND HEALTH MGMT
PHILOSOPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Rev. 8/2013

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT

52.0301
09.0903
51.0899
45.0201
50.0799
50.0799
50.0703
51.0913
26.0101
26.9999
30.1001
09.0701
52.0601
52.0101
26.0499
40.0501
05.0123
16.12
09.0101
13.1321
11.0101
43.0103
50.0301
51.091
40.0601
45.0601
13.0101
14.0901
14.0101
14.0101
14.0101
14.0101
23.0101
13.1314
50.0601
52.0801
16.0901
45.0701
40.0601
40.0602
16.0501
09.9999
54.0101
52.0904
11.0401
30.0101
52.1101
45.0901
09.0401
22.0302
24.0101
52.1399
52.1401
27.0101
51.1099
50.0901
13.1312
03.0101
51.1601
15.0701
38.0101
50.0605
13.1314

TCH.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

PROGRAM NAME

PHYSICS

POLITICAL SCIENCE

PSYCHOLOGY

PUBLIC & NONPROFIT ADMINISTRATION
RADIATION THERAPY

RADIOLOGIC & IMAGING SCIENCES
RELIGIOUS STUDIES

SOCIAL STUDIES

SOCIAL WORK

SOCIOLOGY

SPANISH

SPECIAL EDUCATION

STATISTICS

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
THEATRE

THERAPEUTIC RECREATION
WOMEN & GENDER STUDIES
WRITING

LEVEL 7

ACCOUNTING

BIOLOGY

BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES

BIOSTATISTICS

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY
COMMUNICATION

COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS
CRIMINAL JUSTICE

EDUCATION, EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP
EDUCATION, EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY
EDUCATION, HIGHER EDUCATION
EDUCATION, INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM
EDUCATION, LITERACY STUDIES
EDUCATION, SCHOOL COUNSELING
EDUCATION, SPECIAL EDUCATION
ENGINEERING

ENGLISH

HEALTH ADMINISTRATION

MEDICAL & BIOINFORMATICS

NURSING

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT STUDIES
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC HEALTH

SOCIAL WORK

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY
TAXATION

LEVEL 8
EDUCATION, EDUCATIONAL SPECIALIST IN LEADERSHIP
LEVEL 19

NURSING
PHYSICAL THERAPY

TCH.

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT
40.0801 Yes 120

45.1001
42,0101
44,0401
51.0907
51.091

38.0299
24,0103
44,0701
45.1101
16.0905
13.1001
27.0501
52.0203
50.0501
51.2309
5.0207

23.0401

52.0301
26.0101
26.9999
26.1102
52.0101
26.0499
09.0101
11.0101
43.0103
13.0401
13.0501
13.0406
13.0301
13.1315
13.1101
13.1001
14.0101
23.0101
51.0701
26.0699
51.1601
51.2306
51.0912
44,0401
51.2201
44,0701
51.0203
52.1601

13.0401

51.1601
51.2308

Yes

Yes
Yes

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

33
33
33
36
33
35
36
33
36
33
33
36
33
33
36
33
33
33
45
36
41
79
103
39
60
60
60
33

30

9
120



